Generac Home Standby Generator Program

Purchase Acknowledgement

I hereby acknowledge my understanding of all the following terms and conditions (please initial each):

_____ I understand that Inter-County Energy's affiliation with Generac as a marketing partner does not imply any endorsement or recommendation of Generac over other manufacturers.

_____ I understand that Inter-County Energy does not provide installation or service of Generac generators. I also understand that Inter-County Energy does not endorse or recommend specific installers or warranty service providers, and any provided names of known organizations are for my reference and convenience only. I understand that I may select any installer and warranty service provider of my choosing.

I understand that Inter-County Energy and/or its affiliates may contact me in the future regarding my interest in potential participation in member programs such as demand response initiatives.

I understand that Inter-County Energy is not responsible for properly sizing the generator for my home. Any historical data on the power and energy needs of my home requested from Inter-County Energy's meter records is provided only for my reference.

I understand that Inter-County Energy does not warranty or guarantee the equipment provided or the proper function and operation thereof, and all warranties are provided through Generac. I understand that I should contact Generac or my selected warranty service provider or installer for service-related questions or claims in the future.

_____ I understand that all sales are final after purchase, and I can not cancel or return my order. *I also understand that these models operate on either Natural Gas or Propane.*

_____ I understand that if I have authorized my installer to pick up my generator order on my behalf, I will notify Inter-County Energy if my installer changes prior to pickup. I also understand that Inter-County is not responsible for the generator order after it is picked up by me or the installer I have authorized to pick up on my behalf.

The undersigned shall hold harmless, indemnify and defend Inter-County Energy Cooperative Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "the Cooperative"), its officers, directors, employees, contractors and representatives from and against any and all liabilities, damages, obligations, losses, claims, causes of action, costs, debts, dues, charges or expenses (including reasonable attorney's fees, expert fees and court costs), of whatsoever kind and nature incurred by the undersigned as a result of purchasing, installing, maintaining, repairing and operating a Generac generator purchased through the Cooperative.

Member Signature	Print	Date		
Account Number where generator will be installed.				
Map Location Number where generator will be installed.				

Generac Home Standby Generator Program

Qty	Cost per Unit	
		#7210 24KW Generac w/200A TS
		#7043 22KW Generac w/200A TS
		#7225 14KW Generac w/200A TS
		10000007852 3" GenPad (Ground pad, will work on all sizes)
		#6484 Maintenance Kit for 13kw-17kw 990CC
		#6485 Maintenance Kit for 20kw-26kw 990CC
Subtotal:		
Sales Tax 6	5%:	(If Tax Exempt, provide ID number:)
		*Must provide copy of tax-exempt form for our records
TOTAL DU	E:	(Cash or Check Payment only)

Installer's Name & Contact Number:

I authorize Inter-County Energy to allow my installer to pick up my order on my behalf (Y/N)

Member Signature – At Purchase

Member Name - Print

Signature – At Order Pickup

Name - Print

Date

Date

Member Phone Number

*We will contact you or your installer (if you have authorized them to pick up) by phone when your order is ready for pickup at Inter-County Energy's Danville Office (1009 Hustonville Rd). Orders will be available 2-3 weeks after full payment is received.

 Office Use Only:
 Ordered
 Delivered
 Pick Up Notified

 Picked Up
 Installed
 Scanned
 Account Noted